CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

MERCER COUNTY, OH
THE STATE OF OHIO
™ CEUNA‘r:mlnhTG%E GOURT &\{Q%bb“oq
HANNAH E MAITLEN
110 SCHELICH DRIVE DEC 17 2024 COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
CELINA, OH 45822 Save B
Cler
05/24/1993

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that HANNAH E MAITLEN at Mercer County Ohio, on
or about Monday, December 16, 2024 did: Except for lawful research, clinical, medical, dental,
or veterinary purposes, no person, with purpose to induce intoxication or similar physiological
effects, shall obtain, possess, or use a harmful intoxicant. TO WIT: HANNAH E MAITLEN did
use “whip-its” in the living room of her residence in front of her children and her live-in mother,
who witnessed her huffing from the Nitrous Oxide container. This is contrary to and in violation
of Ohio Revised Code Section 2925.31(A), titled Abusing Harmful Intoxicants, a Misdemeanor

of the First Degree.
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DEPUTY KRISTEN NIXON
COMPLAINANT

Sworn to and subscribed to me this_ | é th day of Pecenter, A02H by Complainant, Deputy

Kristen Nixon. /

Judge-Clerk Deputy-Clerk
Municipal Court




